TACTICAL RADIO CATALOGUE
 HF
HF-90M HF Transceivers
Frequency Hopping Digital
Encryption Manpack
Packages Mobile
Packages Tank and APC
Packages Base Station

• Rechargeable 8.8Ah Li-Ion battery
• Ultra-Light Backpack
MX9000 ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description
Weight
MX9000 Standard Manpack - Including Li-Ion battery and Li-Ion battery enclosure 5.00 kg
Frequency Hopping/Encryption Options
QM9061 Frequency Hopping Option 0.05 kg
NOTE: Frequency Hopping and Encryption options are subject to Australian Defence Export Controls and a signed End User Declaration
must be provided for their supply.
Recommended Options/Upgrades
QM7005 End-fed Broadband Antenna
QM8024ML DC Charger - For vehicle charging; Suits Li-Ion batteries
QM8000M AC Mains Charger - Suits lithium batteries; Specify plug type (see section 2.11.4.1)
1.25 kg
0.50 kg
1.50 kg
These options are the most commonly ordered options and recommended by Q-MAC to provide a comprehensive solution for most Manpack applications.
Miscellaneous Options/Accessories
QM8020M Solar Panel Charger - Fold up unit; Suits lithium batteries
QM8035M Hand Crank Generator - Suits military connector
QM4016 Telephone Handset - Military grade – No Keypad
QM8100 Rechargeable 8.8Ah Li-Ion battery and enclosure - Spare battery
QM8110 Rechargeable 17.6Ah Li-Ion battery and enclosure - Spare battery
QM9080M Field Data Terminal - Tactical messaging terminal (see 2.5.1 for other options)

• Connection Cable to HF-90M
• Mag Light Torch, 1 x 9V Battery and 2 x AA Batteries for night operations
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description Weight
QM9080M Field Data Terminal 1.50 kg
Miscellaneous Options/Upgrades
QM9080C Cryptographic Option - For securing messages with a key
QM9080G GPS Option - Includes GPS receiver and software; Requires QM9080C option!
0.01 kg
0.50 kg
NOTE: The Cryptographic Option is subject to Australian Defence Export Controls and a signed End User Declaration must be provided
for supply of this option.
Situational Awareness Systems – Integrated Systems are available and customised to suit specific requirements. These systems require
consultation with Q-MAC systems integration consultants. These can include built in messaging, mapping, tracking and frequency prediction
software.
Page 10 Version No 8.0A (Effective: 1 July 2008)
2.6 HF-90M TRANSCEIVER STANDALONE & OPTIONS
2.6.1      QM9101 HF-90M Transceiver (Military Grade)
SPARE TRANSCEIVER TO MAKE UP ADDITIONAL PACKAGES
Includes:
• 2-30 MHz Frequency Coverage
• 50 Watt PEP Power Output
• 12-24V Operating Voltage
• 255 Programmable Channels
• USB/LSB Toggle Switch
• Tune Function
• Clarifier
• Rx Signal Strength Indicator
• Erase Facility
• 6 Digit LED Display
• HF-90M Operation & Installation Guide
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description Weight
QM9101 Standard HF-90M - Includes military telephone handset with DTMF Numeric Keypad 1.55 kg
Frequency Hopping/Encryption Options
QM9061 Frequency Hopping Option 0.05 kg
NOTE: Frequency Hopping and Encryption options are subject to Australian Defence Export Controls and a signed End User Declaration
must be provided for their supply.
Miscellaneous Options/Accessories
QM9090M Custom Option - HF-90M power reduction to 20 Watts
QM9091M Custom Option - HF-90M 3kHz filter option for data transmission
QM4016 Telephone Handset - Military grade – No Keypad
0.01 kg
0.01 kg
0.45 kg

• The maximum power rating of the ML-91 is 125W
• Limited frequency range compatibility with Q-MAC Frequency Hopping Option.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description
QM7126-002 ML-91 Auto-tuning Antenna System Standard Size 1.8m (L) x 1.25m (W) – 12V DC
Q-MAC, Codan, Barrett and Icom Transceivers Only
QM7126-001 ML-91 Auto-tuning Antenna System Short Size 1.5m (L) x 1.25m (W) - 12V DC
Q-MAC, Codan, Barrett and Icom Transceivers Only
QM7126-004 ML-91 Auto-tuning Antenna System Standard Size 1.8m (L) x 1.25m (W) - 24V DC
Racal Transceiver Only
QM7126-003 ML-91 Auto-tuning Antenna System Short Size 1.5m (L) x 1.25m (W) - 24V DC
Racal Transceiver Only
NOTE: The QM7126-xxx includes a mounting kit and control cable in the package.
Please specify a Mounting Option and Control Cable when ordering from the tables below.
ML-91 NVIS Roof Rack Control Cable Options Ordering Information
QM5114 ML-91 to Barrett Transceiver Control Cable
QM5113 ML-91 to Codan Transceiver Control Cable
QM5115 ML-91 to Icom Transceiver Control Cable
QM5143 ML-91 to Racal Transceiver Control Cable
QM5157M-6.0M Cable PL-259 to BNC for Codan, Icom and Barrett Transceivers
QM5156M-6.0M Cable BNC to BNC for Q-MAC and Racal Transceivers
Weight
105.00 kg
90.00 kg
105.00 kg
90.00 kg
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
ML-91 NVIS Roof Rack Mounting Options Ordering Information
QM3100 Roof Rack Mounting Hardware - Gutter mount
QM3101 Roof Rack Mounting Hardware - Existing mounting track
QM3102 Roof Rack Mounting Hardware - Concealed gutter door jam
QM3103 Roof Rack Mounting Hardware - Track installation and mounting feet
ML-91 NVIS Roof Rack Spare Parts
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
0.00 kg
QM5078 ML-91 DC Feed Adaptor Cable - Cable to connect old version HF-90s (without DC feed on antenna 0.30 kg
socket) to current model ML-91
95312 ML-91 Replacement Antenna Element - Replacement for damaged folding antenna element 5.00 kg
QM5059 ML-91 Replacement Cable ATU to Ground - Replacement cable to connect automatic antenna 1.00 kg
tuning unit to ground connection point
QM5062 ML-91 Replacement High Voltage Cable - Replacement cable to connect automatic antenna tuning 1.00 kg
unit to antenna
QM5076 ML-91 Replacement Cable ATU to Feed Box - Replacement cable to connect automatic antenna 1.00 kg
tuning unit to RF/DC feed box
95319 ML-91 Wind Deflector Replacement Part 10.00 kg
QM7125-001 ML-91 Automatic Antenna Tuner Unit Only 12V - As supplied with QM7126-002/1 4.50 kg
QM7125-002 ML-91 Automatic Antenna Tuner Unit Only 24V - As supplied with QM7126-004/3 4.50 kg
QM7123 ML-91 Antenna Feed Box Only - As supplied with QM7126 ML-91 NVIS antenna system 1.50 kg
Page 12 Version No 8.0A (Effective: 1 July 2008)
Stock Code
2.8.2      Vehicle Whip Antenna Systems
2.8.2.1      QM7112M TA-90M 50W Auto-Tune Antenna System
Description:
The TA-90M is a compact, fully-automatic antenna tuner in robust metal housing. Designed specifically for
use with the HF-90, it allows delivery of maximum power, over 2-20 MHz, to a range of short whip or wire
antennas.
Compatibility:
Compatible with HF-90M Frequency Hopping Option/Upgrade in frequency range approximately 4 to 20
MHz. As supplied with the MX9015 HF-90M Vehicle Package.
Includes:
• TA-90 Automatic Antenna Tuner in die-cast metal housing
• Heavy-duty mounting bracket
• Pair of 45mm C-clamps
• Pair of 50mm C-clamps
• Cables
• Military 4 section Whip Antenna and Base System
TA-90 ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description Weight
QM7112M TA-90M Auto-Tune Antenna System 10.00 kg
Spares And Accessories Ordering Information
QM7121M TA-90M Tuner - Supplied complete with mounting bracket assembly; As supplied with the TA-90M 2.40 kg
auto-tune antenna system
QM6071M TA-90M Mounting Kit - Kit includes all items as supplied with TA-90 Auto-tune antenna system 2.45 kg
minus the TA-90M tuner and antenna system
QM7137 C-Clamps 60mm - To fix TA-90 mounting plate to larger diameter bull-bar 0.30 kg
The TA-90M is partially compatible with HF-90 Frequency Hopping Option/Upgrades from approximately 4 to 20 MHz.
Military Whip Antenna System - Spares and Accessories
QM7134M Military HF Vehicle Antenna Elements - 3 x 1.32m Section (split configuration) and 1 x 0.66M 3.00 kg
Section; Military grade rugged aluminium anodized whip antenna; Connected with spring loaded
steel bayonet fixing; Mounts to QM7138M; Total length 4.66m
QM7138M Military HF Antenna Base - Suits QM7134M; Heavy duty antenna base with spring;   NATO and US       3.00 kg
mounting holes
QM7139M Military HF Antenna and Base Combination - 3 x 1.32M and 1 x 0.66M sectional vehicle antenna with     6.00 kg
antenna base with spring; NATO and US mounting holes
Version No 8.0A (Effective: 1 July 2008) Page 13
2.8.2.2      QM7921M TA-91M 150W Antenna Auto Tuner
Description:

• 2 x Stainless Steel Pulleys
• 2 X Stainless Steel D Shackles
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description Weight
QM7021 Halyard Kit 0.60 kg
Other antenna types are available on application.
Page 18 Version No 8.0A (Effective: 1 July 2008)
2.9 POWER SUPPLIES, CHARGERS & ACCESSORIES
2.9.1      QM8100 Mil-Std 8.8Ah Li-Ion Battery Pack
Description:
8.8Ah Lithium Ion (Li-Ion) battery in military grade casing.   Suits the MX9000 and MX9011C HF-90M
Manpack packages.
Includes custom Li-Ion battery pack.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description
Weight
QM8100 Mil-Std 8.8Ah Li-Ion Battery Pack 1.50 kg
2.9.2      QM8110 Mil-Std 17.6Ah Li-Ion Battery Pack
Description:
17.6Ah Lithium Ion (Li-Ion) battery in military grade casing with military connector.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description
Weight
QM8110 Mil-Std 17.6Ah Li-Ion Battery Pack 2.50 kg
2.9.3      QM8000M AC Mains Li-Ion Charger (2A)
Description:
Compact charger to suit Lithium Ion battery packs - 100-250 Volt AC input, 2A limited current.  Supplied with
a specified AC mains plug (2-pin). As used with the MX9000 Manpack package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description Weight
QM8000M AC Mains Li-Ion Charger (2A)       1.50 kg
NOTE: Please also order a Figure 8 mains cable to suit your region.   Refer to Section 2.11.4.1 for 0.05 kg
details. One cable is included in the price of the QM8000M.
2.9.4      QM8020ML Fold-Up Solar Panel Charger -
Li-Ion Only
Description:
Suits Q-MAC Lithium Ion Batteries - 10.8 Watt rated power, complete with extension cable and mating
connector to suit military grade packages. Unit comprises five panels, which fold into a compact canvas
pouch. Suited to the MX9000 package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description Weight
QM8020M Fold-Up Solar Panel Charger - Li-Ion only 1.50 kg
Version No 8.0A (Effective: 1 July 2008) Page 19
2.9.5      QM8024ML DC Step-Up Battery Charger
Description:
Suits Q-MAC Rechargeable Li-Ion Batteries - Smart DC Li-Ion Battery Charger Volt for charging via vehicle
cigarette lighter socket, complete with mating connector for MX9000 HF-90M Manpack.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description
Weight
QM8024ML DC Step-Up Battery Charger 0.50 kg
2.9.6      QM8035M Hand Crank Generator (with Mounts)
Description:
Suits Q-MAC SLA Rechargeable Batteries - Output voltage between 13.8-16.2V, output current between
1.15-1.35A (assumes 60RPM and 12 Ohm resistive load). Light weight, yet built from high impact material
to meet military standard 810.

QM5001M DC power cable is not included with the HF-90M Vehicle Installation Kit. The DC power cable
should be ordered separately if required.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description Weight
QM6052M HF-90M Vehicle Installation Kit 1.30 kg
4.11.1.2    QM6061 Mounting Cradle
Description:
Mounting cradle suited to vehicle and base station applications. As supplied with the HF-90M Vehicle
Installation Kit and HF-90M Base Station Package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description
Weight
QM6061 Mounting Cradle 0.35 kg
Version No 8.0A (Effective: 1 July 2008) Page 21
2.11.2    Audio Accessories
2.11.2.1    QM4042M Headphones (Military Grade)
Description:
Military grade headset incorporating 6.25 mm jack plug. Suits CW option and telegraph key.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description Weight
QM4042M Headphones - Military grade 0.45 kg
2.11.2.2    QM4023M Rugged External Mount Speaker
(with Audio Mute)
Description:
Rugged external mount speaker incorporating audio mute facility for fixed channel operation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description
Weight
QM4023M Rugged External Mount Speaker - With audio mute 1.00 kg
2.11.2.3    QM4025M Rugged External Mount Speaker
(with DSP Noise Reduction)
Description:
Noise eliminating speaker incorporating Digital Signal Processing (DSP) technology to remove unwanted
background noise from speech. Fully adaptive noise cancelling. Plug & go - No adjustments necessary.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock Code Description
Weight
QM4025M Rugged External Mount Speaker - With DSP noise reduction 1.00 kg
2.11.2.4    QM4051M CW Options & Telegraph Key
Description:
External CW option housed in a compact die-cast metal box with telegraph key mounted on top. Incorporates
a 6.25 mm mono jack for connection of suitable headphones. Supplied with 1.5m lead.
ORDERING INFORMATION